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OFFICE OF THE CHIEF MEDICAL OFFICER, RAMBAN 
Email:-cmoramban@gmail.com

Phone/Fax:-01998-266796

Corrigendum for Walk-in-interview
For hiring of Pharmacists under PMBJAK in District Ramban

Please read as no age bar for the above noted walk-in inter-

view in Eligibility criteria S.No. 2 instead of Maximum age

limit is 40 years in Advertisement No. CMO/RBN/2309-14

dated:-30-09-2021.

No: - CMO/RBN/2346-51 Sd/-

Dated: -04-10-2021 (Dr. Mohd Fareed Bhat)

DIP/J-7722/21 Chief Medical Officer

Dated:- 09/10/2021 Ramban

Corrigendum

Subject:- Supply, delivery, installation, Testing & amp;
commissioning and O&M of 05 no. modern full under-
ground waste collection bins of 1.0 cum capacity each
with wet and dry partition & amp; fabrication of 01 no
mobile compactor with crane/ bin handling mechanism
and Construction of RCC pits for bins for Municipal solid
waste collection at designated locations within JMC lim-
its.
Ref:- e-NIT No. 172t of JMC Div-II Dated 25/09/2021.

In above referred e-NIT clause No. 9.3 of Annexure
“A” shall be considered as omitted.

All other terms and conditions shall remain same as con-
tained in the tender document.

DIP/J-3476-P/21 Sd/-
Dated:- 09/10/2021 Executive Engineer, Div-II

Jammu Municipal Corporation

JAMMU MUNICIPAL CORPORATION
TOWN HALL, JAMMU

01. Computer Operator and Programming  Assistant (NCVT Normal)
S.No Rank App. No Name Parentage DOB Gender Category PWD ExMen %age Round
1 34 ADM2066703 VISHAL SINGH KULDEEP SINGH 4/5/2003 Male GEN N N 70.6 2

2 39 ADM2029196 MOHD RIAZ FAROOQ AHMED 7/6/2003 Male GEN N N 68.4 2

3 42 ADM2050746 SANDEEP SINGH PARTAP SINGH 19/10/2002 Male GEN N N 68.2 2

4 44 ADM2067922 LUCKY VERMA MAKHAN LAL VERMA 17/7/1997 Male GEN N N 67.2 2

5 51 ADM2098365 AMZAD HUSSAIN MOHD SHARIF 13/3/2003 Male GEN N N 65.8 2

6 52 ADM2092107 MUKAMBER HUSSAIN NAZIR AHMED 1/2/2001 Male GEN N N 65.6 2

7 56 ADM2019643 NARINDER KUMAR ASHOK KUMAR 4/2/1999 Male GEN N N 64.8 2

8 57 ADM2072784 BABY KAJOTRA OMKAR CHAND 25/11/1999 Female SC N N 64.8 2

9 58 ADM2033220 CHARU MASKI SURINDER KUMAR 9/10/2003 Female GEN N N 64.8 2

10 59 ADM2048351 SHAMANI VERMA HUKAM CHAND 10/3/1995 Female GEN N N 64.6 2

11 61 ADM2020890 GOPAL CHAND LALOTRA ASHOK KUMAR 29/6/2002 Male SC N N 64.6 2

12 63 ADM2027429 SHIVANI DEVI TEK CHAND 12/9/2001 Female SC N N 64.4 2

13 75 ADM2039697 SAPNA SHARMA NARYAN DUTT 1/2/2001 Female GEN N N 62.6 2

14 122 ADM2028629 ASHRAF ALI QUASSIM DIN 15/7/1999 Male ST N N 58.6 2

15 267 ADM2035258 NITTAN SHARMA ASHOK KUMAR 3/2/2003 Male EWS N N 47.6 2

02. Electrician ( NCVT, PPP )
S.No Rank App. No Name Parentage DOB Gender Category PWD ExMen %age Round
1 21 ADM2088381 VARUN SINGH ISHWAR SINGH 14/1/2003 Male GEN N N 75.2 2

2 147 ADM2088234 BITTU RAM KAPAL DASS 2/1/1999 Male ST N N 55.8 2

03. Electrician ( SCVT, SelfFinance)
S.No Rank App. No Name Parentage DOB Gender Category PWD ExMen %age Round
1 66 ADM2033402 SAHIL SHARMA BISHAN DASS 5/5/2002 Male GEN N N 63.6 2

2 68 ADM2062301 HARI DAYAL SHARMA BHAGWAN DASS 16/8/2004 Male GEN N N 63.6 2

3 70 ADM2042649 NARESH KUMAR GIRDHARI LAL 24/1/2002 Male GEN N N 63.4 2

4 72 ADM2016828 BABLU SINGH DES RAJ 16/3/2003 Male GEN N N 62.8 2

5 76 ADM2040659 PANKAJ KUMAR BITTU RAM 29/10/2003 Male GEN N N 62.6 2

6 77 ADM2011206 ANIL VERMA PREM CHAND 13/1/2004 Male GEN N N 62.6 2

7 78 ADM2023068 ANKUSH SHARMA BUSHAN KUMAR 15/1/2005 Male GEN N N 62.4 2

8 127 ADM2024242 ANCHAL SINGH KARO 10/10/1998 Male SC N N 58 2

9 276 ADM2048722 ZAKIR HUSSAIN SATTAR DIN 28/2/2000 Male ST N N 47 2

10 322 ADM2084662 SACHIN SHARMA OM PARKASH 12/4/2002 Male EWS N N 44.4 2

04. Plumber ( NCVT, PPP )
S.No Rank App. No Name Parentage DOB Gender Category PWD ExMen %age Round

1 47 ADM2082309 GURDEV SINGH JAGDISH RAJ 19/11/2002 Male GEN N N 60.4 2

2 50 ADM2097490 ANISH KUMAR ASHOK KUMAR 29/1/2005 Male GEN N N 60 2

3 55 ADM2038132 CHAHED AHMED BABU DIN 10/3/2004 Male GEN N N 58 2

4 59 ADM2090259 KESHEV VERMA BABU RAM 5/10/2004 Male GEN N N 57 2

5 60 ADM2057236 KUNAL SHARMA OM PARKASH SHARMA 15/2/2001 Male GEN N N 56.4 2

6 61 ADM2044706 KULDEEP KUMAR ASHOK KUMAR 29/5/2003 Male GEN N N 56 2

7 83 ADM2033343 JOGINDER KUMAR BIRU RAM 28/1/1984 Male SC N N 48.2 2

05. Plumber ( SCVT, SelfFinance)
S.No Rank App. No Name Parentage DOB Gender Category PWD ExMen %age Round

1 97 ADM2057306 ARUN SHARMA MADAN LAL 4/1/2000 Male GEN N N 43.2 2

2 99 ADM2052558 RISHAV ANOTRA TILAK RAJ 14/11/1999 Male GEN N N 42.8 2

3 102 ADM2075253 ANIL KUMAR BHURI SINGH 10/1/2002 Male GEN N N 41.6 2

4 103 ADM2095165 NITTAN VERMA BHUSHAN KUMAR 17/5/2002 Male GEN N N 41.6 2

5 106 ADM2030978 NASIR AHMED ABDUL AYOUB 20/6/2001 Male GEN N N 40.4 2

6 107 ADM2069815 NARESH KUMAR UTTAM CHAND 5/5/1986 Male GEN N N 40.2 2

7 110 ADM2090080 GANESH DUTT DES RAJ 22/10/2002 Male SC N N 39.676 2

8 111 ADM2046803 SALMAN VEER HABIB HUSSIAN 4/8/1997 Male GEN N N 39.6 2

9 114 ADM2091345 VIPAN SINGH DARSHAN SINGH 5/9/1999 Male GEN N N 39.2 2

10 115 ADM2071647 PARVEZ AKHTAR TALIB HUSSAIN 2/3/2000 Male GEN N N 39.2 2

11 116 ADM2048283 VISHAV KUMAR PARMJIT 23/3/2002 Male SC N N 38 2

12 123 ADM2034807 YOGINDER KUMAR MADAN LAL 9/7/2000 Male GEN N N 35.6 2

13 125 ADM2037648 SAHIL SHARMA KRISHAN CHAND 2/4/2001 Male GEN N N 35.2 2

14 131 ADM2092081 SHABIL KUMAR LAL CHAND 27/10/1999 Male GEN N N 34 2

15 136 ADM2029375 AZAM MIR MIR QASIM 3/4/1995 Male GEN N N 31.6 2

06. Sewing Technology ( NCVT, PPP)
S.No Rank App. No Name Parentage DOB Gender Category PWD ExMen %age Round
1 100 ADM2045621 DEEPA RANI KHEM RAJ 23/12/2001 Female GEN N N 42 2

2 105 ADM2067390 RUKHSANA AKHTER ALLAH DIN 11/3/1998 Female GEN N N 40.8 2

3 109 ADM2012646 LASHMI DEVI JAGDISH CHANDER 20/3/2002 Female GEN N N 40 2

4 113 ADM2048473 NIRMLA DEVI OM PARKASH 13/3/1983 Female GEN N N 39.2 2

5 129 ADM2057466 VEENAKSHI DEVI HANS RAJ 25/7/2001 Female GEN N N 34.4 2

07. Stenographer & Secretarial Assistant (English) ( NCVT, PPP)
S.No Rank App. No Name Parentage DOB Gender Category PWD ExMen %age Round
1 30 ADM2076887 PANKAJ VERMA TILAK RAJ 4/3/2000 Male GEN N N 71.4 2

2 40 ADM2057092 PARDEEP SHARMA CHAIN LAL 24/5/1998 Male GEN N N 68.2 2

3 49 ADM2031191 VARUN SHARMA KULDEEP KUMAR SHARMA 24/3/2000 Male GEN N N 66 2

4 74 ADM2027175 ASHOK KUMAR SHANKER SINGH 10/3/1986 Male GEN N N 62.6 2

5 80 ADM2081339 SUNNY SINGH PURAN SINGH 15/12/1998 Male GEN N N 62 2

6 95 ADM2071614 NEERAJ KUMAR DES RAJ 10/2/2003 Male SC N N 61 2

7 123 ADM2026295 SHAHEEN NAZIR AHMED 1/11/2002 Female GEN N N 58.2 2

8 128 ADM2015557 LAKSHMI DEVI RAMESH SINGH 26/6/2003 Female GEN N N 58 2

9 135 ADM2030507 RADHIKA PREM CHAND 1/12/2002 Female GEN N N 57.2 2

08. Welder ( NCVT, Normal)
S.No Rank App. No Name Parentage DOB Gender Category PWD ExMen %age Round
1 127 ADM2080757 SHIV RAM MANSA RAM 4/7/1993 Male SC N N 34.4 2

2 128 ADM2012784 BHARAT BHUSHAN RAM DASSS 3/2/1999 Male GEN N N 34.4 2

3 132 ADM2020068 VASEEM AKHTAR ALI AKBAR 10/9/1983 Male GEN N N 32.8 2

4 133 ADM2057148 KHEM RAJ OMKAR CHAND 14/8/2002 Male SC N N 32.8 2

5 137 ADM2040256 MOHD ALIASS GIAS DIN SHEIKH 15/4/1990 Male GEN N N 30 2

6 140 ADM2068517 ASHOK KUMAR VIDHI CHAND 21/7/1977 Male GEN N N 26.667 2

NOTE: IMPORTANT INSTRUCTIONS:

1. DATE OF ADMISSION OF PROVISIONAL SELECTED CANDIDATES: 07-10-2021 TO 16-10-2021.

2. No admission is done without original documents(Domicile, DOB, Qualification, Aadhar Card & Category Certificate)

3. The candidates must deposit the Discahrge Certicate of the Institute Last attended in original 

4. An affidavit of Rs. 10/with the under taking  that the candidate has not taken an admission on-regular basis in Govt.//Semi Govt/Private Institutes 

5. Admission shall be cancelled for  providing fake/ incorrect information at time of admission or during training.
6. For any clarification Kindly Contact Office of the Superintendent ITI Bhaddu/Billawar.

No. ITI/BL/2021-22/Adm/395-97
Dated:- 07-10-2021 Sd/-
DIP/J-7823/21 Superintendent
Dated:- 09-10-2021 Govt.ITI Bhaddu Billawar

GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR 
Office of the Superintendent Govt. ITI Bhaddu/Billawar
Provisional  Selection List in Different Trades Sessoion 2021-22 & 2021-22-23 (Round 2)

Subject: Provisional merit list of the candidates who have applied for admission to B. Pharmacy Courses-2021; objections,
thereof: 

Reference: Notification No.082-BOPEE of 2021 dated 01-09-2021.

Notification No.lOl-BOPEE of 2021 
Dated: 08-10-2021.

The  Board vide  Notification  No.  082-BOPEE  of 2021  dated  01-09-2021  invited  offline applications from the eligible candidates of
UT's of J&K/Ladakh for admission to B.Pharmacy courses 2021. The provisional merit list in this regard is annexed as Annexure "A" to this
Notification and is available on official website of the Board (www.ikbopee.eov.in) only. The candidates, if any, who intent to submit repre-
sentation against his/her position in the merit list can do so up to 12th October, 2021 (04:00 P.M) failing which no claim whatsoever shall
be entertained under any circumstances. The interested candidates can deposit their representations along with evidence at BOPEE Office,
Jammu/Srinagar physically within the prescribed date.

The Board shall fill up the seats of Prabha Harjilal College of Pharmacy 8t Preclinical Sciences Madre-e-Meharban Campus of Health
Sciences Jammu. Further, the Board shall fill up the seats on the basis of merit cum preferences in respect of any other institutions, if
approval for the same is received by the Board from competent Authority and respective Universities.

Note:

1. The representations, if any, shall not be entertained through e-mail.

2. The provisional merit list of the candidates has been prepared as already mentioned in the Notification No. 082-BPOPEE of 2021 dated
01-09-2021 on the basis of aggregate marks obtained by the candidates in the qualifying examination i.e. (10+2). In case of tie between
candidates, same has been resolved by taking into account marks obtained by candidates in Chemistry first, and for further tie marks
obtained in Physics in the qualifying examination i-e. 10+2 class. In case of further tie, same shall be resolved by candidate's DOB i.e.
candidate older in age is preferred first.

3. In case no objection(s) are received within the prescribed date and time by the Board, this provisional merit list shall be treated as final
and seats shall be filled on the basis of their rank.

4. The candidates who have not submitted their Domicile Certificates as on date are advised to produce the same at the time of admission
to the concerned College.

5. The benefit of category shall be applicable only in Government Institutions but not in Private Institutions.

The other terms and conditions as laid-down in the Notifications/Notices on the subject shall remain the same.

E & OE

No: BOPEE/Exam.-19/2021 Sd/-
Dated: 08-10-2021 (Dr. Sunil Gupta)
DIP/J-3475-P/21 Controller of Examinations
Dated: 09-10-2021 J&K BOPEE

THE J&K BOARD OF PROFESSIONAL ENTRANCE EXAM!NATIONS
Tele/Fax: 0194-2433590, 2437647 (Srinagar):  0191-2479371, 2470102 (Jammu)

Website: http://www.jakbopee.org, Email: coejakbopee@gmail.com
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